

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.14103 OF 2025**

Audit Employees Union through the General
Secretary Jaywant Sadanand Malekar

....*Petitioner*

: Versus :

A.F.Ferguson & Co. (Chartered Accountants)

....*Respondent*

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.364 OF 2025

Audit Employees Union

....*Petitioner*

: Versus :

A.F.Ferguson & Co. (Chartered Accountants)

....*Respondent*

Mr.R.D.Bhat, *for the Petitioner in WP/364/25.*

Mr.Jaywant Sadanand Malekar, *Petitioner-in-person in WPL/14103/25.*

Mr.V.M.Parkar, *for the Respondent.*

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED : 23 SEPTEMBER 2025.

P.C :

- 1)** It is submitted that Writ Petition (St) No.21545 of 2025 (Appellate Side) arises out of the same proceedings.
- 2)** Time is sought for taking steps to club all these Writ Petitions.

3) List the Writ Petitions before the Appropriate Court on **4 November 2025**.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]