



leggha

60wp_354 & wpl_14103_25.docx

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.364 OF 2025

Audit Employees' Union through
General Secretary -Jaywant Sadanand
Malekar

...Petitioner

V/s.

M/s. A.F. Ferguson and Co.

...Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.14103 OF 2025

Audit Employees' Union through
General Secretary -Jaywant Sadanand
Malekar

...Petitioner

V/s.

M/s. A.F. Ferguson and Co.

...Respondent

*Mr. Jaywant Sadanand Malekar, Petitioner-in-person in present in both
the Petitions.*

Mr. Lancy D'souza with Ms. Deepika Agrawal i/b. Mr. V.M. Parkar
for the Respondent.

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED: 04 NOVEMBER 2025.

P.C.:

List the Petitions alongwith Appellate Side Writ Petition
(stamp) No.21545 of 2025 on 27 November 2025.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]