

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 364 OF 2025

WITH

WRIT PETITION (L.) NO. 14103 OF 2025

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L.) NO. 3403 OF 2026

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L.) NO. 2270 OF 2026

Audit Employees Union

.....PETITIONER

: **VERSUS** :

A F Ferguson and Co.

.....RESPONDENT

None for the Petitioner.

Mr. Lancy D'souza (through V.C.) i/b. Mr. V.M. Parkar, for the Respondent.

Mr. Jaywant Sadanand Malekar, Petitioner in person in WP(L.)-14103-2025.

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED : 10 FEBRUARY, 2026.

P.C. :

1) It is reported that Advocate Mr. R.D. Bhat is unwell. Hence, list on 25 March 2026.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]