



legha

14_wpl_14103_2025

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.14103 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.2270 OF 2026
IN
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.14103 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.364 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.3403 OF 2026
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.364 OF 2025

Audit Employees' Union

...Petitioner

V/s.

M/s. A.F.Ferguson & Co.

...Respondent

Mr. Jaywant Sadanand Malekar, *Petitioner in-person, in WPL/14103/2025 is present.*

Mr. Lancy D'souza with Ms. Deepika Agarwal i/b. Mr. V.M. Parkar for the Respondent.

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED: 16 APRIL 2026.

P.C.:

1) Mr. D'souza, the learned counsel appearing for the Respondent-employer seeks and is granted time of four weeks to file affidavit-in-reply opposing the Petition.

2) List on **22 June 2026.**

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]