

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 364 OF 2025

Audit Employees UnionPETITIONER

V/S

A F Ferguson And Co.RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 14103 OF 2025

Audit Employees Union, Through The GeneralPETITIONER

Secretary Jaywant Sadanand Malekar

V/S

A. F. Ferguson And Co. (chartered Accountants)RESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 18th April, 2026

P.C. :

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board.

(ASSOCIATE)